
37 Writt_ AftBWerS PHALGUNA 22, 1.1 (SAKA) Written, Answers

~ • 8ror ""'" .r -"rt trft ""qil.
~

• 32· "" WfIr "' Nt : 'f1fT ftItq-
~~~"fft~~~ :

((f)) ~ W ifRf ~ \1fFf It ~
~fcri~r.fi~~~~
4M ,. i"t afiT \3 N 14., {"Rrr ( eft ?fit cfi ~
.. ~~~(T~(TIrr(, ~
~ ~91~~1 ~ ~ 1f-~ ctIT ~ ..
tm:: ~(1t;f en1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 'flIT
aCilf11 ~~~~~ ...
ij(dfii( ~ ~ '( ;

.(~) ~~, (if ~ ~ ~ (fur ~
~ ; 3I'h

(lJ") ~ ~, err ~ G(l!l onn:ur
~?

~ aiSWit'fif 1f '{Rq' ~ (., •

~mt m-;;rn) (on) ~ efi ~
~r +r ~ronm &=;~r i- ~ ;n:rr ~
~~~~~~~~
~ ~(f5hI( ~ m:nr f~ ~ ~ ~
( , .

(~-) ~ (t 'i& ~ I
(1T) A (Shl <1 ~ i-~ ~ ~~
~ Gj ~ ~ (#lH ~ ~ tn: {t 'i& arr-re:
('ICfi;:f)Cfil-anf~ ~~ tn: ~ ~
~ I v.mr~~;f-~~~tfm
~ ~ ~ ~ ofi ~(df)I<1 ~ ofi ~-
~1f-~~~~ fcf~
tc.;cn tnrr ( I

Fall in Planned Expenditure on Development of Atomio EnerD

*33. SHRI MAGAN BHAt BAROT:
Will the PRIME MINISTER btl pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a tact that during the period between 1977 to 1979 there was fall in the planned expenditure as reaards development of atomia energy and allied fields of fundamental researches; and

(b) if SO, whether Government are" aware that there is need to step up tbe development expenditure On peactfUl Uses of atomic energy and other allied fields of fundamental research; and

(c) it SO, what steps Government propose to take in this regatd?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SUBI ...
MATI INDIRA GANDHI): (a) and
(b) . Yes, Sir. The shortfall Ie mainly due to (i) tapering off to expenditure on certain projects which had reached an advanced stage of completion, (ii) difficulties in getting sophisticated items of equipment due to various factors including prob!ems in the factories of the Suppliers and
(iii) expenditure on some new pro ...
jects not picking up to the expected level.

(C) Action to Speed up sanction of planned projects and pxecution of sanctioned projects. including intensification of efforts to reduce delays in effecting supplies of major equipment, is being taken. It is: expe\!ted that expenditure during 1980-81 will pick up

Report by Minorities Commission

*34. SHRI ZAINUL BASIfER· Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Minorities Commission has submitted any report to Government;

(b) if so, on what matters; and

(c) whether Government have accepted any of the recommendations ot the Commission?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA);
(a) to (c). The Minorities CommiSsion submitted its first Annual Report in February 1979 for the year 1978 detailing its activities; the printed copies and the tlindi ~ersion were made available on 18th June, 19'19. steps are being taken- to p~ee the first Annual Report of the Commission before the Houses of Parliament.
Though the matter ,vas belng processed, this could not be done earlier owing to the resignation cf the then Councils of Ministers in .July and

Sl. No. Particu1"lrs nfr~port

I R.eport on Aligarh Muslim Universitv
(Amendment) Bill, 1978. (May, 1978)

2 Report on communal disturbance, in Pernam but that took plare in July-September, J978 . (Novrmbt"r, 1979).

3 Report on communal di!l;turhances in Aligarh. (Dt'cember, 1978).

4 Re"Jo,.t on th~ dt",putf OW'r cOrlo;truction of do Shiva Templt' nf'ar Gurdwara M lnji
Sahib, Ka.mal (Haryana). (Aprii, 1979).

5 Report on the rehabilitatiol'l ot the ~l1ffi'r("rs of rornmunal di~turbanC' ... ' in Tam~h("'"lpur
(Bihar). (April, 1979).

6 Report on Shri 0 P. Tyagi'~ Ft~("dom of Rt'"ligion Bin~ I <178 and Arunachal Pradesh Fr~f"dom of R ~Iigion Act, 1978.

(May, Hl7CJ).

August 1919( and also the d.~lutioti Of
:the Lok Sabha in August 1979. In addition to this the Commission has also submitted tne fon~ftg eight reports. The latest position of action taken on each of these reports is indica~ed below:

Action takMl

A copy of th~ MinoritirR Commission" rf"port on Aligarh Muslim Udivt'T"Iity (Ammdment) Bill, 1978 tocreth~r with the Me-morandum of the.- action takf"n bv the Governm('nt was laid'lon the Tabl("<; 0 f both tht" Hou't"~ of PadiamC'nt on 19-3

Hl79·

Tht" r(."'commendation~ pt"rtain to thf" Gov~rnmf"'nt of Tamil Nadu. That Govf"rnmt"nt fumlshrd then (ommf'ntQ to th,..
Mmoriti~c;. Commi<;~ion on Iq-2-IQ79
Furthf"r action by tht" "tate Govt'rnmf"Dt·
to considf"T Implementation of the reeom-
mf'ndations ic; being (,'\.pt"dited.

Th~ Tr-commendation4l; of tht" Commi"<;lon
1 ~latf"d to thr Govel nmt"n t ofUtt ... r Pradt"c;h and thf" Cr-ntral Government. Information regarding action taken on thf" rp-
rommt"ndationc; .concl"'rnin~ tht' Cf'"nfral Govt"rnmt:'nt was qtvt"n in the Lok Sabha in r<"rly to Unstarred q l~stion No. 336 for 21-2-79.

~t'c("ssary .letion to implf'nv'n t th,.. Tt"("omm"'ndattons of thf'" Mmontlt'S Commi~~ion ic; to b(" i-akrn bv the Government of Haryana. Thi'J Mlnj~trv has ber-n ipur-
c;uing the matter with tht' Stat(~ GovC"m ...
mpnt <10 a<! to c"Cpeditr th"ir dt'C"i<;ion and fi lal ff'ply to the Commic;\iou.

Thf" r{"comm"'ndation4l; of the Commis~jon Tl"latt" tn tht- Grwcrnm('n t of BilJar. Th~

Central Gov("~nm("nt have- b~("n pur,uing the m'ltter wIth thf" State Govemmf'n t to expeditf" their decision.

ThiCi r("port wac; preparf'd by the Minori-
tit-!; Commission On rf"ceipt of re~reSt"'nta-

tions from various Christian Ot~anisa "ions. Th,e T("port also dealt with the Arunachal Pradt"sh Frt""'dom rA Religion
Act, 19713 and c~rtain iauf'1 'f)ertain.
ing to that State. Shri Tya~i'. Bi1l1apsed with the dissolution of thc- 6th Lok Sa,bha 'Reply on this and the otbet rel("van, alp-eta w&! aent to the Commitsion in
~ptember 1979.


81. No. .Particllt .. n Qf l'q)Ol"t

7 Report on the status ofPunjabi language in A reply WaJ furnished to 'the Mittoritjes Union Territory of Delhi. (May, 19'19). Commission on 5th November 19'9·

8 R. .. ·port on the U .P. Christian Public R.eli-
gious Inl4titutions (Temporary R~strictions on Transfer of Properties) Ordinance,
1978. (May/June, 1979).

The Governtnent of U ttat P~C"b. h-.d for ..
warded the proposed Ordinao~ to the Ministry of Home Affairs (or prev1.oua instructions of the Pre'iident under Article
~H 3 (I) of thf' Constitution of India. Oom •

. m~Il ts in the- matter we~ sought from. the Minorities Commission and the Stafe GovernmC'nt. A final reply from the latter is .. waited

Meeting of Home Minister with
Leaders of Political Parties at

Gauhati

435. SHRI ATAL BIHAR! V.~J­

PAYEE:

SHRI P. K. KODIYAN:

Will the Minister of IIOhlE AF-FAIRS be pleased to statp:

(a) whether leaders of all political parties, except the Janata Party, met him jointly on February 247 19'80 at Gauhati; and

(b) if so, the outcome 01 the meeting?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFE'AIRS
(SHRr YOGENDRA MAKWANA);
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Political parties welconled the initiati~ of Government to find a solution satisfactory to all concerned.
During discussions, they referred to the apprehell$ions of the various sections of people of Assam and felt that these should be speedily allayed Almost all of them were of the view that 1971 Electoral Rolls should be the basis for ldentlfyin,; foreign na-
tionall. I
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Report of L. P. Singh committee

*38. SHRI G. M. BANATWALLA:
Will the Minister of HOME APT AIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the L. P. Singh Committee appointed to make suggestions with respect to Intelligence BureaU and . Central Bureau of lnvestlptioD. has sUbmitted ita rePort;

